

&

C.A.No. 1544-1545 OF 1998

ITEM No.105

Court No.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1544-1545 OF 1998

THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT COS. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Sadeep,Adv.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand out on the request made by the learned counsel for the appellant.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER