

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1544-1545 OF 1998

THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNAKATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title and office report)

Date: 23/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Thakur,Adv.

for M/S Gagrath & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Sashidhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of as not pressed in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1544-1545 OF 1998

The Associated Cement Companies Limited
t

...Appellants

Versus

State of Karnataka and Ors.
nts

...Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is stated that the matter has been settled by the parties

and nothing further survives for considerations in these appeals.

That being so, the appeals are disposed of as not pressed.

Though it was indicated in the order dated 06.03.1998

that the question of refund of conversion fine may be examined

subsequently, considering the smallness of the amount involved, we

do not think it necessary to go into that aspect.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

New Delhi,

January 23, 2007.